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Focus Ratings - Uniques (Full List)

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course

Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Sedgefield

Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell

Southwell

Time
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
2:30
2:30
2:30
3:00
3:30

12:15
12:15
1:15
1:15
1:15
1:50
2:20
2:20
2:50
2:50
2:50
2:50

RS D Horse
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Blondinabar
Reves Damour
Monita Bonita
Cinnomhor
Indigo Island
Mauricetheathlete
Hi Dancer
Hobsons Bay
Sohcahtoa
Rosquero
Light The City
Monbeg

Favourable Fellow

One More Dinar

Hows D Strawboss

Midnight Macarena

Merchant Of Milan
Ziggie

Hannibal The Great

Femme Despere
Kingscombe
Ruby Bay

Head Spin
Transfer

Gilded Age

Jockey

Adam Nicol
Gavin Sheehan
Joshua Moore
Diarmuid ORegan
Grant Cockburn
Nick Slatter

Mr Ryan Clark
Miss C Walton
John Kington
Kenny Johnson
Jake Greenall
Wilson Renwick
Richie McGrath

Josh Hamer
Lee Edwards
Matt Crawley
Brendan Powell
Henry Brooke
Kielan Woods
Josh Wall

Tom Cannon
Peter Buchanan
Andrew Thornton
David Bass

Tom Messenger

JWP
15.38%
22.50%
10.00%
20.00%
25.00%
16.67%
16.67%
0.00%
25.00%
0.00%
15.38%
13.16%
11.11%

10.00%
9.09%

20.00%
13.33%
8.00%

23.81%
11.11%
13.64%
18.18%
11.43%
10.71%
16.67%

Trainer

Philip Kirby
Jamie Snowden
Tim Easterby
Chris Grant
Robert Bewley
Martin Keighley
Ben Haslam
Sheena Walton
Andrew Crook
Robert Johnson
Ruth Carr
Martin Todhunter

Geoffrey Harker

John Bryan Groucott

Aytach Sadik
Lucy Wadham
Brendan Powell
Donald McCain
Charlie Longsdon
Trevor Wall
Linda Jewell
Tim Walford
Seamus Mullins
Richard Price
Mandy Rowland

Form

22122
15
76U87
3630S
52000
99600
0390P
59036
05PP7
765
367481
38

134PP
P5771
1531F
7959
411F6
1321F
0

7
19462
46565
7341B
56777

LTO

26
18
18

27
13

40

17

25

10
428
14
20
152
30
942
474
675
16
19
55
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No
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No
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Yes
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R4

0.00
4.96
2.43
0.76
0.00
0.00
2.97
0.00
2.97
2.88
2.84
4.79
2.33

3.59
3.38
3.05
1.78
1.30
4.39
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.01
2.96
2.73

FiC

29.67 |
165 [
467 [
67.33 |
76.00 |
7.00 |
23.67 |
4433 [
2333 |
50.67 |
25.67 |
354 |
10.33 |

9.33 |
517 |
510 |
39.67 |
9.33 |
156 [
134.33]
61.00 |
717 |
9.67 |
817 |
27.67 |
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Southwell
Southwell
Southwell
Southwell

Southwell

Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW,
Wolverhampton (AW,
Wolverhampton (AW
Wolverhampton (AW
Wolverhampton (AW,
Wolverhampton (AW,
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)

RS = R4 status.
CW = Course Winner.
GP = Going Places.

2:50
2:50
2:50
3:20
3:20

2:10
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2:10
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2:10
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Focus Ratings - Uniques (Full List)

Tisfreetdream
Chapelle Du Roi
Whispering Harry
Tanner Hill

Jac The Legend

Fresa

Silly Billy
Jordaura
Oratorios Joy
Ocean Applause
Standpoint

Howz The Family
Camatini

Bazooka

Keep To The Beat
Admirable Duque
Peachez

Mid Yorkshire Golf
Another Journey
Quadriga

Brown Pete

Ellaal

Starbotton

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jack Doyle

Tom OBrien
Christopher Ward
Liam Treadwell

Paul Bohan

Louis Steward
Jordan Vaughan
Nicola Grundy
Rob Hornby
Jordon McMurray
Jack Garritty
Richard Kingscote
Connor Beasley
Robert Tart
Shane Gray

Josh Baudains
Amy Scott

Slade OHara
Mark Coumbe
Jimmy Quinn
William Carson
Dale Swift
Shirley Teasdale

33.33%
20.00%
28.57%
25.81%
33.33%

15.15%
25.00%
25.00%
0.00%
0.00%
5.00%
18.00%
2.00%
24.00%
16.00%
17.65%
0.00%
8.70%
4.35%
10.00%
18.00%
22.00%
0.00%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Peter Pritchard
Robert Stephens
Henry Oliver
James Evans

Steve Gollings

Sir Mark Prescott Bt
Brian Ellison

Alan Berry

Jamie Osborne
John Ryan

Conor Dore

Tom Dascombe
Michael Dods

Ed de Giles

Kevin Ryan
Dominic Ffrench Davis
Seamus Durack
Peter Grayson

Lisa Williamson
Robert Eddery
Violet M Jordan
Ruth Carr

James Bethell

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

FF807
94342
75017
846
317

21514
331231
231767
341026
620574
570908
3103
544802
97322
0
673842
21985
504452

050143
424098
606800
80997

BF = Beaten Fav.
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41
17
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19
11
13
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14
15
14
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11
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17
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No
No
No
No
No

Yes
No
No
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No
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No
No
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CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.
F/C = My forecast Price.
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2.69
2.52
2.41
0.00
0.74

4.23
4.16
3.61
3.54
3.15
3.12
3.62
2.66
5.03
0.70
3.65
3.12
2.03
0.00
4.43
3.45
2.55
1.97

18.33 |
10.33 |
10.17 |
34.00 |
12.00 |

3.67 |
313 |
15.67 |
583 |
717 |
37.00 |
6.67 |
850 |
483 [
10.67 |
8.17 [
10.00 [
13.00 |
24.67 |
6.00 [
8.17 |
31.00 |
48.00 [



